

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Integrate and
Refine Procurement Policies and Consider
Long-Term Procurement Plans.

R.12-03-014
(Filed March 22, 2012)

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 39 E)
TRACK 1 OPENING BRIEF**

CHARLES R. MIDDLEKAUFF
MARK R. HUFFMAN

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
77 Beale Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: (415) 973-3842
Facsimile: (415) 973-0516
E-Mail:MRH2@pge.com

Dated: September 24, 2012

Attorneys for
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	(PAGE(S))
I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	1
II. DETERMINATION OF LOCAL CAPACITY REQUIREMENTS (LCR) NEED IN CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR (CAISO) STUDIES	3

B. Consideration Of Preferred Resources, Including Uncommitted Energy Efficiency, Demand Response, Combined Heat And Power, And Distributed Generation, In Determining Future LCR Needs	3
1. Energy Efficiency, Demand Response, Combined Heat And Power, And Distributed Generation.....	4
2. Load Forecast.....	5

IV. PROCUREMENT OF LCR RESOURCES AND INCORPORATION OF THE PREFERRED LOADING ORDER IN LCR PROCUREMENT ⁷	
A. Incorporation Of The Preferred Loading Order In LCR Procurement	6
1. CHP.....	7
2. Storage	8

VI. COST ALLOCATION MECHANISM (CAM)	9
A. Should CAM Be Modified At This Time?	9
1. The Process And Criteria For Determining CAM Resources Should Not Be Changed.....	9
2. Proposed Modifications To The CAM Charge Methodology Should Not Be Adopted.....	11
B. Should Load Serving Entities (LSEs) Be Able To Opt Out Of CAM?	13
C. The South San Joaquin Irrigation District (SSJID) Proposal [addition to common outline]	17
VII. OTHER ISSUES.....	19

B. Coordination Of Overlapping Issues Between R.12-03-014 (LTPP), R.11-10-023 (RA), And A.11-05-023.....	18
C. SCE Statewide Cost Allocation Proposal	21

VIII. CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(S)

STATUTES

Legislation

AB 1613.....7

Public Utilities Code

365.1 (c)(2)(A)21

365.1 (c)(2)(C)12

454.5.....5

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Decisions

Decision 07-09-04411, 12

Decision 08-09-012..... 2, 17, 24

Decision 10-12-035..... 2, 7, 14

Other

*May 17, 2012 Scoping Memo and Ruling of Assigned Commissioner
and Administrative Law Judge*..... 2, 19
